03-23-199	9				
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	FRICHET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE				
13 Band (Int)					
ab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 100991275 ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼					
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Victor Company of Japan Notemad Address: 3-12, Moriya-cho,				
Masato FURUYA Tsutou ASAKURA					
ISUCOU ABANONA					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Kanagawa-ku, Yokohama 221-0022, Japan				
Nature of conveyance:					
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	:Street:Adelress:				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Charles Tipe				
□ Other	XCity: State: ZIPx				
Execution Date: February 18, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No				
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	attached? © Yes © No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
concerning document should be mailed:	o. rotal named of applications and patients inverted.				
Name: Wyatt, Gerber, Meller and O'Rourke	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00				
Anternal Address: P.O. Box 2198	☑ Enclosed☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Grand Central Station					
New York, NY 10163					
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:				
7/1999-168891 00000015 01668103 C1561 ;Gityx 46, 6thgis:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) SE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.	SE THIS SPACE mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information					

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Docket No.: 4025

ASSIGNMENT

is he	In consideration of the premises and oth reby acknowledged, the undersigned,	er good and	valuable consideration	n in hand paid, the r	eceipt and sufficiency of which
(1)	Masato FURUYA		(4)		
$(2)_{-}$	Masato FURUYA Tsutou ASAKURA	(5) _			
(3) _			(6)		
who	have made a certain new and useful invent	ion, hereby	sell, assign and trans	fer unto	
	VICTOR COMPANY OF JAPAN, LT	ГD			
	of 3-12, Moriya-cho, Kanagawa-ku, Y	okohama 22	21-0022 Japan		
	accessors and assigns (hereinafter designate efined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention en		IEE") the entire right	title and interest fo	or the United States of America
	ACTIVE MATRIX TYPE LIQUID CR SYSTEM	YSTAL DI	SPLAY APPARATUS	USED FOR A V	IDEO DISPLAY
(a) f State	for which an application for United States Less Serial No.	etters Patent	was filed on		, and identified by United
(b)	for which an application for United States I	Letters Pater	nt was executed on	February 18,	1999,
Unit cont Indu	the undersigned hereby authorize and required States Letters Patent which may be grainuations, or continuations-in-part thereof, a strial Property to the said ASSIGNEE, for ersigned agree that the attorneys of record in	nted therefo and the right or its interes	or and any and all ext to all benefits under t as ASSIGNEE, its	ensions, divisions, the International C successors, assigns	reissues, substitutes, renewals, convention for the Protection of and legal representatives; the
its su pate	AND the undersigned hereby agree to and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or accessors, assigns and legal representatives, at based thereon, growing out of or related to gas and legal representatives, deemed essenti	extended L and without the said inv	etters Patent of the U further remuneration ention; and to execute	nited States, upon r , in and to any impressing the second constants.	request of the said ASSIGNEE, rovements, and applications for said ASSIGNEE, its successors,
SIG	NED on the dates indicated aside our signa	tures:			
	INVENTORS		DATE S	IGNED	
1)_	Masato Furuya me: Masato Furuya		Fe	ebruary 18, 19	999
Na	me: Masato Furuya				
2) <u> </u>	Tsutru Usahara me: Tsutou Asakura		F6	ebruary 18, 19) 99
3) Na					
4) <u> </u>	me:				
5) Na	me:				
6) <u> </u>					
Na	me:				

PATENT REEL: 9824 FRAME: 0564

RECORDED: 03/04/1999